
Rang Nom Prénom Pays Hdc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Série Moy. 
Ind.

Total 
Hdc.

Total 
Ind. Total E. Total E. Moy. E. Diff.

Pierfranco Fanizza I 0 247 268 245 181 297 190 183 205 1816 227.00 0 1816 3495 3495 218.44 142
Luca Osella I 0 248 216 196 205 197 226 155 236 1679 209.88 0 1679 3495
P.A Syrvet CH 0 192 180 182 213 206 194 217 248 1632 204.00 0 1632 3455 3455 215.94 87
Vasco Mendes CH 0 224 210 239 219 267 206 222 236 1823 227.88 0 1823 3455
Fanizza Pierfranco I 0 200 230 193 190 258 234 202 220 1727 215.88 0 1727 3411 3411 213.19 68
Marco Reviglio I 0 209 198 202 212 194 233 223 213 1684 210.50 0 1684 3411
Franck Böerner CH 0 227 221 200 267 214 213 175 216 1733 216.63 0 1733 3388 3388 211.75 108
Dirk Völkel G 0 178 200 238 236 206 206 159 232 1655 206.88 0 1655 3388
Fred Brulet F 0 243 217 212 224 205 182 234 228 1745 218.13 0 1745 3384 3384 211.50 89
Philippe André F 0 200 208 224 254 196 192 165 200 1639 204.88 0 1639 3384
Sara Liuzzi I 7 190 216 217 227 182 213 192 210 1647 205.88 56 1703 3337 3337 205.06 61
Luca Osella I 0 190 181 212 233 214 222 210 172 1634 204.25 0 1634 3337
Nicole Heberle G 7 225 175 233 200 205 183 183 192 1596 199.50 56 1652 3324 3324 204.25 89
Oliver Blase G 0 173 260 244 171 237 180 235 172 1672 209.00 0 1672 3324
Christian Schrempf G 0 194 191 162 225 192 201 178 176 1519 189.88 0 1519 3286 3286 205.38 90
Manuel Mrosek G 0 215 177 248 208 252 235 195 237 1767 220.88 0 1767 3286
Mélanie Böerner CH 7 182 195 187 203 246 206 219 237 1675 209.38 56 1731 3265 3265 200.56 90
Hans Nietsch G 0 197 244 180 224 195 168 170 156 1534 191.75 0 1534 3265
Manuel Prado G 0 154 156 191 170 198 202 155 203 1429 178.63 0 1429 3262 3262 203.88 112
Manuel Mrosek G 0 258 215 266 225 214 203 256 196 1833 229.13 0 1833 3262
Andreas Bösinger CH 0 181 204 127 204 258 228 193 201 1596 199.50 0 1596 3253 3253 203.31 140
Han Chieh Wan CH 0 201 213 204 212 164 231 165 267 1657 207.13 0 1657 3253
Kai Rempel G 0 258 224 202 213 183 159 184 205 1628 203.50 0 1628 3250 3250 203.13 99
Robert Rempel G 0 202 247 236 183 165 199 176 214 1622 202.75 0 1622 3250
Christian Schempf G 0 148 170 190 225 205 181 228 198 1545 193.13 0 1545 3221 3221 201.31 107
Jan Brodowsky G 0 209 255 182 202 176 202 234 216 1676 209.50 0 1676 3221
Fred Brulet F 0 150 238 203 265 200 234 226 185 1701 212.63 0 1701 3219 3219 201.19 115
Serge Sassella F 0 170 220 189 205 182 182 194 176 1518 189.75 0 1518 3219
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Nicolas Guillaume JCH 0 205 227 257 185 205 201 182 226 1688 211.00 0 1688 3201 3201 200.06 99
Alan Risler JCH 0 169 163 166 191 158 251 190 225 1513 189.13 0 1513 3201
Tania Petty CH 7 150 205 221 192 216 207 216 214 1621 202.63 56 1677 3184 3184 195.50 71
Thierry Dedenon CH 0 178 191 194 221 176 163 193 191 1507 188.38 0 1507 3184
Larry Vontobel CH 0 182 211 176 234 152 188 200 265 1608 201.00 0 1608 3176 3176 198.50 117
Cedric Regenass CH 0 148 198 236 203 161 193 232 197 1568 196.00 0 1568 3176
Mathieu Berges JCH 0 225 191 182 151 192 202 236 224 1603 200.38 0 1603 3158 3158 197.38 87
Philippe Huber CH 0 176 166 164 205 211 238 189 206 1555 194.38 0 1555 3158
Jean-Louis Grolhier CH 0 170 202 199 163 193 198 168 248 1541 192.63 0 1541 3147 3147 196.69 92
Philippe Huber CH 0 226 192 165 255 166 203 223 176 1606 200.75 0 1606 3147
Charline Boiteux F 7 160 211 189 188 169 165 157 182 1421 177.63 56 1477 3139 3139 192.69 77
Romain Franchi F 0 201 234 209 215 188 225 211 179 1662 207.75 0 1662 3139
Mathieu Bergès JCH 0 216 158 223 181 166 193 158 203 1498 187.25 0 1498 3134 3134 195.88 102
Romain Franchi F 0 194 195 217 256 223 194 154 203 1636 204.50 0 1636 3134
Bernard Chavaz CH 0 197 186 167 164 168 201 175 194 1452 181.50 0 1452 3130 3130 195.63 101
John Chavaz CH 0 198 203 209 203 157 209 241 258 1678 209.75 0 1678 3130
Vincent Cayez F 0 208 259 269 213 169 170 226 189 1703 212.88 0 1703 3126 3126 195.38 118
David Roulet F 0 169 198 151 172 180 188 192 173 1423 177.88 0 1423 3126
Daniel Hürlimann CH 0 169 166 179 204 206 201 210 214 1549 193.63 0 1549 3120 3120 195.00 69
Martin Hürlimann CH 0 220 151 209 205 201 170 211 204 1571 196.38 0 1571 3120
Diego Biolatto I 0 195 189 194 182 184 181 198 198 1521 190.13 0 1521 3099 3099 193.69 81
Luigi Suez I 0 176 171 189 192 247 166 192 245 1578 197.25 0 1578 3099
Mojca Dolinsek G 7 194 157 192 212 170 167 182 179 1453 181.63 56 1509 3097 3097 190.06 69
Jens Dengler G 0 214 214 186 205 156 218 225 170 1588 198.50 0 1588 3097
Ralph Schlingensief CH 0 149 192 181 178 180 193 225 194 1492 186.50 0 1492 3095 3095 193.44 86
Uwe Slama F 0 178 194 214 225 227 176 154 235 1603 200.38 0 1603 3095
Joel Lienhard JCH 0 131 161 184 255 187 233 222 279 1652 206.50 0 1652 3090 3090 193.13 148
Danyl Stucki JCH 0 241 137 171 193 178 199 165 154 1438 179.75 0 1438 3090
Manuel Mrosek G 0 191 179 167 224 199 180 256 184 1580 197.50 0 1580 3080 3080 192.50 89
Christian Schrempf 0 0 186 184 195 173 185 180 200 197 1500 187.50 0 1500 3080
Sandro Ancarani CH 0 161 155 189 237 191 156 190 179 1458 182.25 0 1458 3074 3074 188.63 82
Bigi Manico CH 7 218 222 160 190 214 176 191 189 1560 195.00 56 1616 3074
Cedric Regenass CH 0 140 180 223 224 190 155 205 160 1477 184.63 0 1477 3068 3068 191.75 106
Larry Vontobel CH 0 168 207 246 210 204 172 171 213 1591 198.88 0 1591 3068
Bernard André F 0 198 206 172 150 198 179 168 180 1451 181.38 0 1451 3062 3062 191.38 77
Jacques Schlageter F 0 227 183 188 176 202 227 195 213 1611 201.38 0 1611 3062
Diego Biolatto I 0 172 201 212 180 179 182 202 189 1517 189.63 0 1517 3036 3036 189.75 85
Luigi Suez I 0 182 142 166 227 221 178 190 213 1519 189.88 0 1519 3036
Claude Benichou F 0 180 148 149 209 180 204 213 204 1487 185.88 0 1487 3034 3034 189.63 81
Philippe André F 0 229 184 211 207 173 214 163 166 1547 193.38 0 1547 3034
Valérie Cornuz CH 7 140 166 213 170 173 210 205 185 1462 182.75 56 1518 3017 3017 181.56 118
Muriel Zini CH 7 171 142 152 209 201 162 148 258 1443 180.38 56 1499 3017

15

16

21

22

19

20

17

18

27

28

25

26

23

24

33

34

31

32

29

30

35



Eric Bezuchet CH 0 257 196 194 160 181 205 209 164 1566 195.75 0 1566 3015 3015 188.44 110
Olivier Dancla CH 0 213 167 194 168 215 159 147 186 1449 181.13 0 1449 3015
Godel Jean-Marc CH 0 186 193 199 219 193 222 200 168 1580 197.50 0 1580 3010 3010 188.13 98
Cachin Christopher JCH 0 135 175 233 183 146 210 168 180 1430 178.75 0 1430 3010
Andreas Ebener CH 0 145 149 162 193 222 202 180 203 1456 182.00 0 1456 3008 3008 188.00 78
Roland Stuker CH 0 181 187 214 181 191 199 176 223 1552 194.00 0 1552 3008
Manuela Schlingensief G 7 167 213 171 188 160 170 188 170 1427 178.38 56 1483 3004 3004 184.25 55
Xavier Ecoffey CH 0 204 180 200 209 168 207 195 158 1521 190.13 0 1521 3004
André Bernard F 0 208 200 203 159 201 191 186 144 1492 186.50 0 1492 3000 3000 187.50 108
Jacques Schlageter F 0 244 188 166 213 136 201 183 177 1508 188.50 0 1508 3000
Philippe Privat CH 0 129 179 173 210 189 205 226 218 1529 191.13 0 1529 2995 2995 187.19 97
Yves Pfister CH 0 155 222 223 176 182 167 172 169 1466 183.25 0 1466 2995
Vincent Cayez F 0 181 218 201 184 166 158 192 234 1534 191.75 0 1534 2971 2971 185.69 87
David Roulet F 0 182 180 200 165 196 147 177 190 1437 179.63 0 1437 2971
Vivien Bados F 0 192 161 184 166 174 199 158 268 1502 187.75 0 1502 2959 2959 184.94 122
Fred Janzen 0 0 204 187 189 146 152 155 211 213 1457 182.13 0 1457 2959
Fred Janzen F 0 176 186 214 193 171 198 199 187 1524 190.50 0 1524 2956 2956 184.75 64
Vivien Bados F 0 190 157 221 161 163 174 167 199 1432 179.00 0 1432 2956
Jean-Louis Grolhier CH 0 244 172 171 190 131 168 154 210 1440 180.00 0 1440 2955 2955 184.69 113
Ivan Zini CH 0 211 163 204 169 175 193 201 199 1515 189.38 0 1515 2955
Pierre Alain Cardinaux CH 0 199 151 131 238 160 184 187 169 1419 177.38 0 1419 2950 2950 180.88 115
Natacha Corminboeuf CH 7 173 246 202 131 156 194 187 186 1475 184.38 56 1531 2950
Alessandro Delcamine I 0 134 161 155 193 203 192 237 158 1433 179.13 0 1433 2948 2948 184.25 103
Sergio Bellini I 0 151 224 148 222 182 183 190 215 1515 189.38 0 1515 2948
Alan Risler JCH 0 209 179 144 180 173 184 195 223 1487 185.88 0 1487 2935 2935 183.44 79
Thierry Dedenon CH 0 193 153 210 183 184 199 178 148 1448 181.00 0 1448 2935
Manuel Prado G 0 175 180 194 212 181 203 169 186 1500 187.50 0 1500 2933 2933 183.31 74
Jan Brodowsky G 0 185 143 198 217 190 159 165 176 1433 179.13 0 1433 2933
Jean-Michel Salvini F 0 184 180 186 163 150 158 204 189 1414 176.75 0 1414 2924 2924 182.75 76
Laurent Fuche F 0 177 226 160 219 207 183 181 157 1510 188.75 0 1510 2924
Stefan Bloch CH 0 165 182 165 201 187 179 209 202 1490 186.25 0 1490 2919 2919 182.44 64
Goran Person CH 0 171 201 192 159 181 145 185 195 1429 178.63 0 1429 2919
Emilio Crepaldi I 0 197 172 197 187 148 204 168 185 1458 182.25 0 1458 2914 2914 182.13 64
Giovanni Crepaldi I 0 191 192 183 149 201 194 205 141 1456 182.00 0 1456 2914
Thierry Vuillens CH 0 158 187 184 195 160 162 181 193 1420 177.50 0 1420 2913 2913 178.56 65
Sabine Chollet CH 7 175 174 191 214 184 171 149 179 1437 179.63 56 1493 2913
Dario Ancarani CH 0 198 174 191 216 170 151 181 235 1516 189.50 0 1516 2911 2911 181.94 95
Kevin Haasper JCH 0 201 179 140 161 166 169 207 172 1395 174.38 0 1395 2911
Kai Rempel G 0 235 159 199 202 185 172 180 136 1468 183.50 0 1468 2908 2908 181.75 100
Robert Rempel G 0 162 230 184 146 153 236 163 166 1440 180.00 0 1440 2908
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Rang Nom Prénom Pays Hdc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Série Moy. 
Ind.

Total 
Hdc.

Total 
Ind. part. Moy. E. Diff.

1 Manuel Mrosek G 0 258 215 266 225 214 203 256 196 1833 229.13 0 1833 8 229.13 70
2 Vasco Mendes CH 0 224 210 239 219 267 206 222 236 1823 227.88 0 1823 8 227.88 61
3 Pierfranco Fanizza I 0 247 268 245 181 297 190 183 205 1816 227.00 0 1816 8 227.00 116
4 Fred Brulet F 0 243 217 212 224 205 182 234 228 1745 218.13 0 1745 8 218.13 61
5 Franck Böerner CH 0 227 221 200 267 214 213 175 216 1733 216.63 0 1733 8 216.63 92
6 Mélanie Böerner CH 7 182 195 187 203 246 206 219 237 1675 209.38 56 1731 8 209.38 64
7 Sara Liuzzi I 7 190 216 217 227 182 213 192 210 1647 205.88 56 1703 8 205.88 45
8 Vincent Cayez F 0 208 259 269 213 169 170 226 189 1703 212.88 0 1703 8 212.88 100
9 Nicolas Guillaume JCH 0 205 227 257 185 205 201 182 226 1688 211.00 0 1688 8 211.00 75

10 Marco Reviglio I 0 209 198 202 212 194 233 223 213 1684 210.50 0 1684 8 210.50 39
11 Luca Osella I 0 248 216 196 205 197 226 155 236 1679 209.88 0 1679 8 209.88 93
12 John Chavaz CH 0 198 203 209 203 157 209 241 258 1678 209.75 0 1678 8 209.75 101
13 Tania Petty CH 7 150 205 221 192 216 207 216 214 1621 202.63 56 1677 8 202.63 71
14 Jan Brodowsky G 0 209 255 182 202 176 202 234 216 1676 209.50 0 1676 8 209.50 79
15 Oliver Blase G 0 173 260 244 171 237 180 235 172 1672 209.00 0 1672 8 209.00 89
16 Romain Franchi F 0 201 234 209 215 188 225 211 179 1662 207.75 0 1662 8 207.75 55
17 Han Chieh Wan CH 0 201 213 204 212 164 231 165 267 1657 207.13 0 1657 8 207.13 103
18 Dirk Völkel G 0 178 200 238 236 206 206 159 232 1655 206.88 0 1655 8 206.88 79
19 Nicole Heberle G 7 225 175 233 200 205 183 183 192 1596 199.50 56 1652 8 199.50 58
20 Joel Lienhard JCH 0 131 161 184 255 187 233 222 279 1652 206.50 0 1652 8 206.50 148
21 Philippe André F 0 200 208 224 254 196 192 165 200 1639 204.88 0 1639 8 204.88 89
22 P.A Syrvet CH 0 192 180 182 213 206 194 217 248 1632 204.00 0 1632 8 204.00 68
23 Kai Rempel G 0 258 224 202 213 183 159 184 205 1628 203.50 0 1628 8 203.50 99
24 Robert Rempel G 0 202 247 236 183 165 199 176 214 1622 202.75 0 1622 8 202.75 82
25 Bigi Manico CH 7 218 222 160 190 214 176 191 189 1560 195.00 56 1616 8 195.00 62
26 Jacques Schlageter F 0 227 183 188 176 202 227 195 213 1611 201.38 0 1611 8 201.38 51
27 Larry Vontobel CH 0 182 211 176 234 152 188 200 265 1608 201.00 0 1608 8 201.00 113
28 Philippe Huber CH 0 226 192 165 255 166 203 223 176 1606 200.75 0 1606 8 200.75 90



29 Uwe Slama F 0 178 194 214 225 227 176 154 235 1603 200.38 0 1603 8 200.38 81
30 Mathieu Berges JCH 0 225 191 182 151 192 202 236 224 1603 200.38 0 1603 8 200.38 85
31 Andreas Bösinger CH 0 181 204 127 204 258 228 193 201 1596 199.50 0 1596 8 199.50 131
32 Antonio Carbone I 0 160 166 243 191 237 245 180 168 1590 198.75 0 1590 8 198.75 85
33 Jens Dengler G 0 214 214 186 205 156 218 225 170 1588 198.50 0 1588 8 198.50 69
34 Godel Jean-Marc CH 0 186 193 199 219 193 222 200 168 1580 197.50 0 1580 8 197.50 54
35 Luigi Suez I 0 176 171 189 192 247 166 192 245 1578 197.25 0 1578 8 197.25 81
36 Martin Hürlimann CH 0 220 151 209 205 201 170 211 204 1571 196.38 0 1571 8 196.38 69
37 Cedric Regenass CH 0 148 198 236 203 161 193 232 197 1568 196 0 1568 8 196.00 88
38 Eric Bezuchet CH 0 257 196 194 160 181 205 209 164 1566 195.75 0 1566 8 195.75 97
39 Franck Dupenloup F 0 199 213 166 181 241 194 183 185 1562 195.25 0 1562 8 195.25 75
40 Roland Stuker CH 0 181 187 214 181 191 199 176 223 1552 194.00 0 1552 8 194.00 47
41 Daniel Hürlimann CH 0 169 166 179 204 206 201 210 214 1549 193.63 0 1549 8 193.63 48
42 Christian Schempf G 0 148 170 190 225 205 181 228 198 1545 193.13 0 1545 8 193.13 80
43 Jean-Louis Grolhier CH 0 170 202 199 163 193 198 168 248 1541 192.63 0 1541 8 192.63 85
44 Hans Nietsch G 0 197 244 180 224 195 168 170 156 1534 191.75 0 1534 8 191.75 88
45 Natacha Corminboeuf CH 7 173 246 202 131 156 194 187 186 1475 184.38 56 1531 8 184.38 115
46 Philippe Privat CH 0 129 179 173 210 189 205 226 218 1529 191.13 0 1529 8 191.13 97
47 Fred Janzen F 0 176 186 214 193 171 198 199 187 1524 190.50 0 1524 8 190.50 43
48 Diego Biolatto I 0 195 189 194 182 184 181 198 198 1521 190.13 0 1521 8 190.13 17
49 Xavier Ecoffey CH 0 204 180 200 209 168 207 195 158 1521 190.13 0 1521 8 190.13 51
50 Serge Sassella F 0 170 220 189 205 182 182 194 176 1518 189.75 0 1518 8 189.75 50
51 Valérie Cornuz CH 7 140 166 213 170 173 210 205 185 1462 182.75 56 1518 8 182.75 73
52 Dario Ancarani CH 0 198 174 191 216 170 151 181 235 1516 189.5 0 1516 8 189.50 84
53 Ivan Zini CH 0 211 163 204 169 175 193 201 199 1515 189.38 0 1515 8 189.38 48
54 Sergio Bellini I 0 151 224 148 222 182 183 190 215 1515 189.38 0 1515 8 189.38 76
55 Alan Risler JCH 0 169 163 166 191 158 251 190 225 1513 189.13 0 1513 8 189.13 93
56 Laurent Fuche F 0 177 226 160 219 207 183 181 157 1510 188.75 0 1510 8 188.75 69
57 Mojca Dolinsek G 7 194 157 192 212 170 167 182 179 1453 181.63 56 1509 8 181.63 55
58 Jacques Schlageter F 0 244 188 166 213 136 201 183 177 1508 188.50 0 1508 8 188.50 108
59 Thierry Dedenon CH 0 178 191 194 221 176 163 193 191 1507 188.38 0 1507 8 188.38 58
60 Vivien Bados F 0 192 161 184 166 174 199 158 268 1502 187.75 0 1502 8 187.75 110
61 Manuel Prado G 0 175 180 194 212 181 203 169 186 1500 187.5 0 1500 8 187.50 43
62 Grégoire Romailler CH 0 192 202 247 201 196 159 137 165 1499 187.38 0 1499 8 187.38 110
63 Muriel Zini CH 7 171 142 152 209 201 162 148 258 1443 180.38 56 1499 8 180.38 116
64 Sabine Chollet CH 7 175 174 191 214 184 171 149 179 1437 179.63 56 1493 8 179.63 65
65 André Bernard F 0 208 200 203 159 201 191 186 144 1492 186.50 0 1492 8 186.50 64
66 Ralph Schlingensief CH 0 149 192 181 178 180 193 225 194 1492 186.50 0 1492 8 186.50 76
67 Stefan Bloch CH 0 165 182 165 201 187 179 209 202 1490 186.25 0 1490 8 186.25 44
68 Claude Benichou F 0 180 148 149 209 180 204 213 204 1487 185.88 0 1487 8 185.88 65
69 Manuela Schlingensief G 7 167 213 171 188 160 170 188 170 1427 178.38 56 1483 8 178.38 53
70 Damir Branezac CH 0 166 155 144 190 202 177 212 237 1483 185.38 0 1483 8 185.38 93



71 Charline Boiteux F 7 160 211 189 188 169 165 157 182 1421 177.63 56 1477 8 177.63 54
72 Yves Pfister CH 0 155 222 223 176 182 167 172 169 1466 183.25 0 1466 8 183.25 68
73 Emilio Crepaldi I 0 197 172 197 187 148 204 168 185 1458 182.25 0 1458 8 182.25 56
74 Sandro Ancarani CH 0 161 155 189 237 191 156 190 179 1458 182.25 0 1458 8 182.25 82
75 Giovanni Crepaldi I 0 191 192 183 149 201 194 205 141 1456 182.00 0 1456 8 182.00 64
76 Andreas Ebener CH 0 145 149 162 193 222 202 180 203 1456 182.00 0 1456 8 182.00 77
77 Patrick Bourdon F 0 161 158 174 191 202 225 175 168 1454 181.75 0 1454 8 181.75 67
78 Bernard Chavaz CH 0 197 186 167 164 168 201 175 194 1452 181.50 0 1452 8 181.50 37
79 Bernard André F 0 198 206 172 150 198 179 168 180 1451 181.38 0 1451 8 181.38 56
80 Olivier Dancla CH 0 213 167 194 168 215 159 147 186 1449 181.13 0 1449 8 181.13 68
81 Laetitia Champeux CH 7 191 163 171 176 203 163 153 167 1387 173.38 56 1443 8 173.38 50
82 Danyl Stucki JCH 0 241 137 171 193 178 199 165 154 1438 179.75 0 1438 8 179.75 104
83 David Roulet F 0 182 180 200 165 196 147 177 190 1437 179.63 0 1437 8 179.63 53
84 Leonardo Liquirian CH 0 189 175 178 141 179 178 238 159 1437 179.63 0 1437 8 179.63 97
85 Victor Descos F 0 172 177 211 184 162 164 149 216 1435 179.38 0 1435 8 179.38 67
86 Alessandro Delcamine I 0 134 161 155 193 203 192 237 158 1433 179.13 0 1433 8 179.13 103
87 Cachin Christopher JCH 0 135 175 233 183 146 210 168 180 1430 178.75 0 1430 8 178.75 98
88 Goran Person CH 0 171 201 192 159 181 145 185 195 1429 178.63 0 1429 8 178.63 56
89 Guy Blatti CH 0 173 191 191 225 153 167 155 169 1424 178.00 0 1424 8 178.00 72
90 Francois Grohens CH 0 156 159 215 201 174 157 210 149 1421 177.63 0 1421 8 177.63 66
91 Thierry Vuillens CH 0 158 187 184 195 160 162 181 193 1420 177.5 0 1420 8 177.50 37
92 Regis Coppex CH 0 163 170 158 148 195 177 208 200 1419 177.38 0 1419 8 177.38 60
93 Pierre Alain Cardinaux CH 0 199 151 131 238 160 184 187 169 1419 177.38 0 1419 8 177.38 107
94 Jean-Michel Salvini F 0 184 180 186 163 150 158 204 189 1414 176.75 0 1414 8 176.75 54
95 Romain Gillet CH 0 171 147 173 151 189 211 184 182 1408 176.00 0 1408 8 176.00 64
96 Michel Siciliano CH 0 184 188 219 212 160 129 141 175 1408 176.00 0 1408 8 176.00 90
97 Santiago Vallardes CH 0 211 193 184 176 107 184 175 178 1408 176.00 0 1408 8 176.00 104
98 Kevin Haasper JCH 0 201 179 140 161 166 169 207 172 1395 174.38 0 1395 8 174.38 67
99 Pari Nathalie JCH 7 202 168 182 162 169 161 149 142 1335 166.88 56 1391 8 166.88 60

100 Olivier Haefliger CH 0 183 151 195 172 173 180 175 159 1388 173.50 0 1388 8 173.50 44
101 Alain Ryser CH 0 165 154 165 171 173 170 192 196 1386 173.25 0 1386 8 173.25 42
102 Roland Regenass CH 0 179 190 187 147 144 181 167 191 1386 173.25 0 1386 8 173.25 47
103 Cédric Cardinaux CH 0 191 158 138 204 181 174 169 155 1370 171.25 0 1370 8 171.25 66
104 Pascal Corminboeuf CH 0 171 151 154 168 189 144 224 159 1360 170.00 0 1360 8 170.00 80
105 Martin Schwald CH 0 154 152 168 121 221 145 204 194 1359 169.88 0 1359 8 169.88 100
106 Laurent Cavin CH 0 142 167 152 167 143 184 188 201 1344 168.00 0 1344 8 168.00 59
107 Berardo De Felicis CH 0 135 194 151 160 151 187 195 169 1342 167.75 0 1342 8 167.75 60
108 Antonio Arias F 0 157 179 144 160 160 184 167 187 1338 167.25 0 1338 8 167.25 43
109 Salvatore Siciliano CH 0 152 163 228 182 168 144 158 143 1338 167.25 0 1338 8 167.25 85
110 Michael Defago CH 0 132 122 176 203 149 179 200 175 1336 167.00 0 1336 8 167.00 81
111 Javier Mas CH 0 169 177 152 153 154 160 174 195 1334 166.75 0 1334 8 166.75 43
112 Louis Rewiako CH 0 163 155 128 169 163 170 189 180 1317 164.63 0 1317 8 164.63 61
113 Didier Diserens CH 0 152 188 154 172 177 168 159 143 1313 164.13 0 1313 8 164.13 45
114 Michel Bertola CH 0 161 155 181 138 159 206 108 176 1284 160.50 0 1284 8 160.50 98



115 Cindric Branka JCH 7 100 144 155 142 199 131 146 198 1215 151.88 56 1271 8 151.88 99
116 Claude Alain May JCH 0 124 141 184 154 137 182 161 186 1269 158.63 0 1269 8 158.63 62
117 Maryse Bornand CH 7 124 166 124 152 161 148 179 136 1190 148.75 56 1246 8 148.75 55
118 Christophe Guillaume CH 0 179 146 146 151 135 101 137 185 1180 147.50 0 1180 8 147.50 84
119 Bassi Ilaria JCH 7 131 113 158 118 117 175 112 189 1113 139.13 56 1169 8 139.13 77
120 Mario Masera I 0 132 156 140 148 143 127 124 133 1103 137.88 0 1103 8 137.88 32



Rang Nom Prénom Pays Hdc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Moy. 
Ind.

Total 
Hdc.

Total 
Ind. part. Diff.

1 Pierfranco Fanizza I 0 233 256 228 259 233 268 1477 239.00 0 1477 6 23
2 Andreas Bösinger CH 0 209 267 239 222 265 221 1423 238.33 0 1423 6 58
3 Marco Reviglio I 0 235 235 215 268 207 213 1373 228.33 0 1373 6 0
4 Luca Osella I 0 187 232 259 204 214 207 1303 226.00 0 1303 6 45
5 Sara Liuzzi I 7 203 227 222 256 226 161 1295 217.33 42 1337 6 24
6 Oliver Blase G 0 223 169 279 236 216 227 1350 223.67 0 1350 6 54
7 Vincent Cayez F 0 237 201 216 216 249 217 1336 218.00 0 1336 6 36
8 John Chavaz CH 0 209 203 237 222 277 171 1319 216.33 0 1319 6 6
9 Jean-Louis Grolhier CH 0 236 184 228 184 201 214 1247 216.00 0 1247 6 52

10 Robert Rempel G 0 239 222 186 204 206 197 1254 215.67 0 1254 6 17
11 Sergio Bellini I 0 212 203 226 169 206 222 1238 213.67 0 1238 6 9
12 Jens Dengler G 0 192 198 249 184 181 176 1180 213.00 0 1180 6 6
13 Tania Petty CH 7 193 214 198 189 242 203 1239 201.67 42 1281 6 21
14 Kai Rempel G 0 213 195 214 187 128 238 1175 207.33 0 1175 6 18
15 Franck Böerner CH 0 212 218 191 233 201 218 1273 207.00 0 1273 6 6
16 Hans Nietsch G 0 184 219 212 201 176 233 1225 205.00 0 1225 6 35
17 Ivan Zini CH 0 185 237 193 202 182 190 1189 205.00 0 1189 6 52
18 Joel Lienhard JCH 0 173 232 201 185 200 183 1174 202.00 0 1174 6 59
19 Jan Brodowsky G 0 187 190 226 225 203 194 1225 201.00 0 1225 6 3
20 Diego Biolatto I 0 177 214 212 190 183 223 1199 201.00 0 1199 6 37
21 Jean Marc Godel CH 0 204 201 192 171 248 181 1197 199.00 0 1197 6 3
22 Fred Brulet F 0 269 177 151 215 213 174 1199 199.00 0 1199 6 92
23 Eric Bezuchet CH 0 200 180 215 202 171 224 1192 198.33 0 1192 6 20
24 Valérie Cornuz CH 7 181 171 221 234 179 184 1170 191.00 42 1212 6 10
25 Dario Ancarani CH 0 191 213 188 179 247 171 1189 197.33 0 1189 6 22
26 Bigi Manico CH 7 200 202 168 192 213 207 1182 190.00 42 1224 6 2
27 Fred Janzen F 0 201 157 232 135 197 168 1090 196.67 0 1090 6 44
28 Christian Schempf G 0 205 192 191 214 174 194 1170 196.00 0 1170 6 13

 1/4 Finale  1/2 Finale Finale



29 Mélanie Böerner CH 7 191 193 183 567 189.00 21 588 3 2
30 Natacha Corminboeuf CH 7 188 182 191 561 187.00 21 582 3 6
31 Vasco Mendes CH 0 192 180 210 582 194.00 0 582 3 12
32 Manuel Mrosek G 0 196 194 189 579 193.00 0 579 3 2
33 Nicolas Guillaume JCH 0 149 188 238 575 191.67 0 575 3 39
34 Dirk Völkel G 0 165 164 244 573 191.00 0 573 3 1
35 Philippe Huber CH 0 205 200 168 573 191.00 0 573 3 5
36 Nicole Heberle G 7 194 191 166 551 183.67 21 572 3 3
37 Laurent Fuche F 0 181 200 191 572 190.67 0 572 3 19
38 P.A Syrvet CH 0 212 201 155 568 189.33 0 568 3 11
39 Serge Sassella F 0 191 194 177 562 187.33 0 562 3 3
40 Romain Franchi F 0 171 213 178 562 187.33 0 562 3 42
41 Daniel Hürlimann CH 0 178 188 192 558 186.00 0 558 3 10
42 Martin Hürlimann CH 0 205 223 125 553 184.33 0 553 3 18
43 Luigi Suez I 0 180 214 153 547 182.33 0 547 3 34
44 Antonio Carbone I 0 159 149 226 534 178.00 0 534 3 10
45 Jacques Schlageter F 0 185 177 171 533 177.67 0 533 3 8
46 Philippe André F 0 171 182 179 532 177.33 0 532 3 11
47 Philippe Privat CH 0 166 147 207 520 173.33 0 520 3 19
48 Franck Dupenloup F 0 192 126 202 520 173.33 0 520 3 66
49 Mathieu Berges JCH 0 169 187 163 519 173.00 0 519 3 18
50 Han Chieh Wan CH 0 170 160 170 500 166.67 0 500 3 10
51 Alan Risler JCH 0 155 169 175 499 166.33 0 499 3 14
52 Larry Vontobel CH 0 134 194 166 494 164.67 0 494 3 60
53 Roland Stuker CH 0 156 160 173 489 163.00 0 489 3 4
54 Xavier Ecoffey CH 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
55 Uwe Slama G 0 0 #DIV/0! 0 0 0 0
56 Cedric Regenass CH 0 195 215 191 601 200.33 0 601 3 20Disqualifié



Rang Nom Prénom Pays Hdc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Moy. 
Ind.

Total 
Hdc.

Total 
Ind. part. Diff.

1 Pierfranco Fanizza I 0 233 256 228 259 233 268 1477 246.17 0 1477 6 35
2 Andreas Bösinger CH 0 209 267 239 222 265 221 1423 237.17 0 1423 6 44
3 Marco Reviglio I 0 235 235 215 268 207 213 1373 228.83 0 1373 6 61
4 Oliver Blase G 0 223 169 279 236 216 227 1350 225.00 0 1350 6 20
5 Sara Liuzzi I 7 203 227 222 256 226 161 1295 215.83 42 1337 6 95
6 Vincent Cayez F 0 237 201 216 216 249 217 1336 222.67 0 1336 6 33
7 John Chavaz CH 0 209 203 237 222 277 171 1319 219.83 0 1319 6 106
8 Luca Osella I 0 187 232 259 204 214 207 1303 217.17 0 1303 6 10
9 Tania Petty CH 7 193 214 198 189 242 203 1239 206.50 42 1281 6 53

10 Franck Böerner CH 0 212 218 191 233 201 218 1273 212.17 0 1273 6 32
11 Robert Rempel G 0 239 222 186 204 206 197 1254 209.00 0 1254 6 9
12 Jean-Louis Grolhier CH 0 236 184 228 184 201 214 1247 207.83 0 1247 6 30
13 Sergio Bellini I 0 212 203 226 169 206 222 1238 206.33 0 1238 6 53
14 Jan Brodowsky G 0 187 190 226 225 203 194 1225 204.17 0 1225 6 31
15 Hans Nietsch G 0 184 219 212 201 176 233 1225 204.17 0 1225 6 57
16 Bigi Manico CH 7 200 202 168 192 213 207 1182 197.00 42 1224 6 21
17 Valérie Cornuz CH 7 181 171 221 234 179 184 1170 195.00 42 1212 6 55
18 Diego Biolatto I 0 177 214 212 190 183 223 1199 199.83 0 1199 6 40
19 Fred Brulet F 0 269 177 151 215 213 174 1199 199.83 0 1199 6 41
20 Jean Marc Godel CH 0 204 201 192 171 248 181 1197 199.50 0 1197 6 77
21 Eric Bezuchet CH 0 200 180 215 202 171 224 1192 198.67 0 1192 6 53
22 Ivan Zini CH 0 185 237 193 202 182 190 1189 198.17 0 1189 6 20
23 Dario Ancarani CH 0 191 213 188 179 247 171 1189 198.17 0 1189 6 76
24 Jens Dengler G 0 192 198 249 184 181 176 1180 196.67 0 1180 6 8
25 Kai Rempel G 0 213 195 214 187 128 238 1175 195.83 0 1175 6 110
26 Joel Lienhard JCH 0 173 232 201 185 200 183 1174 195.67 0 1174 6 17
27 Christian Schempf G 0 205 192 191 214 174 194 1170 195.00 0 1170 6 40
28 Fred Janzen F 0 201 157 232 135 197 168 1090 181.67 0 1090 6 62

 1/4 Finale  1/2 Finale Finale



Rang Nom Prénom Pays Hdc. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Total Moy. 
Ind.

Total 
Hdc.

Total 
Ind. part. Diff.

1 Pierfranco Fanizza I 0 233 256 228 259 233 268 247 258 216 2198 244.22 0 2198 9 42
2 Oliver Blase G 0 223 169 279 236 216 227 268 205 207 2030 225.56 0 2030 9 63
3 Marco Reviglio I 0 235 235 215 268 207 213 235 217 202 2027 225.22 0 2027 9 33
4 Vincent Cayez F 0 237 201 216 216 249 217 221 208 223 1988 220.89 0 1988 9 15
5 Andreas Bösinger CH 0 209 267 239 222 265 221 153 201 208 1985 220.56 0 1985 9 55
6 John Chavaz CH 0 209 203 237 222 277 171 134 224 279 1956 217.33 0 1956 9 145
7 Luca Osella I 0 187 232 259 204 214 207 193 225 223 1944 216.00 0 1944 9 32
8 Sara Liuzzi I 7 203 227 222 256 226 161 172 193 207 1867 207.44 63 1930 9 35
9 Franck Böerner CH 0 212 218 191 233 201 218 203 213 232 1921 213.44 0 1921 9 29

10 Jean-Louis Grolhier CH 0 236 184 228 184 201 214 178 236 208 1869 207.67 0 1869 9 58
11 Tania Petty CH 7 193 214 198 189 242 203 154 202 205 1800 200.00 63 1863 9 51
12 Robert Rempel G 0 239 222 186 204 206 197 186 201 209 1850 205.56 0 1850 9 23
13 Jan Brodowsky G 0 187 190 226 225 203 194 222 191 155 1793 199.22 0 1793 9 67
14 Sergio Bellini I 0 212 203 226 169 206 222 191 179 179 1787 198.56 0 1787 9 12

 1/4 Finale  1/2 Finale Finale



Rang Nom Prénom Pays Hdc. 1 Total 2 Total 3 Total 4 Total 5 Total Série Total 
Parties Moyenne

1 Pierfranco Fanizza I 0 0 0 0 0 238 455 0 0 455 2 227.500

2 Oliver Blase G 0 0 0 175 175 226 226 203 429 0 0 604 3 201.333

3 Vincent Cayez F 0 189 189 166 166 0 0 0 0 355 2 177.500

4 Marco Reviglio I 0 179 179 0 0 0 0 0 0 179 1 179.000
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